

# COUNTY OF YOLO

#### **ELECTIONS OFFICE**

625 COURT STREET, ROOM B-05, WOODLAND CA 95695 (P) 530.666.8133 (F) 530.666.8123

### JESSE SALINAS

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS



#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Katharine Campos Deputy Clerk-Recorder (530) 666-8132 1/26/2024 **@**YoloACE

@YoloCoACE

@yolocoace

@yolocoace

X @YoloCoACE

## Yolo County Elections Will Host Voter Education and Outreach Workshops February 5-8, 2024

(Woodland, CA) Yolo County Elections will conduct Voter Education and Outreach Workshops for the March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election, beginning Monday, February 5, 2024, and continuing to Thursday, February 8, 2024, to increase accessibility and participation of eligible voters with disabilities and with limited English proficiency.

The workshops will be held via Zoom (log-in information available here: <a href="https://www.yoloelections.org/get-involved/voter-education-and-outreach-workshops">https://www.yoloelections.org/get-involved/voter-education-and-outreach-workshops</a>) from 6:00 to 7:00 p.m. following the schedule below:

- Monday, February 5, 2024 (bilingual English/Spanish)
- Tuesday, February 6, 2024 (bilingual English/Chinese & English/Korean)
- Wednesday, February 7, 2024 (bilingual English/Punjabi & English/Russian)
- Thursday, February 8, 2024 (Access to Voting with ASL interpreter)

Interpreters for each scheduled language will be available during the workshop. Additionally, translated workshop agendas will also be displayed during the meeting.

"Yolo County Elections looks forward to hosting these Voter Education and Outreach workshops – in a continued effort to increase accessibility and participation among eligible voters with limited English proficiency and voters with disabilities," said Jesse Salinas, Yolo County Assessor/Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters.

For more information, visit: <a href="http://www.yoloelections.org">http://www.yoloelections.org</a>. For all Vote Center, Mobile Vote Center and Ballot Drop Box locations for the upcoming election visit: <a href="https://www.yoloelections.org/voting/polling\_place">https://www.yoloelections.org/voting/polling\_place</a>.

The Yolo County Elections Office encourages residents to connect with Yolo County ACE – Assessor/Clerk-Recorder/Elections on Facebook: <a href="mailto:@YoloCoACE">@YoloCoACE</a>, Instagram: <a href="mailto:@YoloCoACE">@YoloCoACE</a>, YouTube: <a href="mailto:@YoloCoACE">@YoloCoACE</a>, TikTok: <a href="mailto:@yolocoace">@yolocoace</a> and X: <a href="mailto:@YoloCoACE">@YoloCoACE</a> to receive the most up to date information.